
KV Christmas Cup 2024

Men Gym Cup Men Open
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 NIEUWENHUIZEN David (39) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk
4.400 7.550 3.000 6.950 3.500 8.500 4.000 9.033 3.300 8.600 3.600 8.400

70.8330.000 11.950 0.000 9.950 0.000 12.000 0.000 13.033 0.000 11.900 0.000 12.000

2 FOLEY Ronan (1) FLGym
4.500 7.850 4.000 8.050 3.100 7.300 4.000 9.000 4.000 7.350 3.200 7.150

69.4000.100 12.250 0.000 12.050 0.000 10.400 0.000 13.000 0.000 11.350 0.000 10.350

3 PALERMO Joy (2) FLGym
4.200 8.500 3.700 6.750 2.700 7.833 4.000 8.833 3.400 8.650 2.300 7.050

61.8160.000 12.700 3.000 7.450 0.000 10.533 0.100 12.733 0.000 12.050 3.000 6.350

4 DANKERS Roel (38) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk
4.000 6.900 3.800 5.000 2.400 8.667 3.200 8.900 2.900 6.550 2.000 7.300

55.3170.000 10.900 0.000 8.800 3.300 7.767 0.000 12.100 0.000 9.450 3.000 6.300

5 VAN DER DUSSEN max (40) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk
0.000 0.000 4.600 5.950 3.800 8.433 1.600 9.133 3.800 6.650 2.800 8.000

54.7660.000 0.000 0.000 10.550 0.000 12.233 0.000 10.733 0.000 10.450 0.000 10.800

6 DELSHADZADEH Alireza (34) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2
0.000 0.000 2.200 8.450 3.500 8.400 4.000 8.700 4.000 6.450 3.800 6.350

51.8500.000 0.000 4.000 6.650 0.000 11.900 0.000 12.700 0.000 10.450 0.000 10.150

7 SCHENKEL Denzel (18) Saturna Alkmaar 1
2.500 7.600 2.100 2.650 2.600 6.533 2.400 8.733 2.500 7.900 2.200 3.200

42.9163.300 6.800 4.000 0.750 0.300 8.833 0.100 11.033 0.000 10.400 0.300 5.100

8 DEN ENGELSMAN Stijn (17) Saturna Alkmaar 2
3.100 8.200 2.500 7.700 0.000 0.000 2.200 9.167 2.300 7.700 0.000 0.000

39.5673.300 8.000 0.000 10.200 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.367 0.000 10.000 0.000 0.000



KV Christmas Cup 2024

Men Gym Cup Men Jeunes Espoirs
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 LEFÉBURE Jonah (16) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney
3.800 7.400 4.100 8.100 4.000 8.700 4.000 8.967 3.700 8.150 3.100 8.350

72.2670.000 11.200 0.000 12.200 0.000 12.700 0.100 12.867 0.000 11.850 0.000 11.450

2 MANGEN Ben (3) FLGym
3.900 8.350 2.800 8.050 3.400 8.633 4.000 8.900 3.500 8.800 3.300 8.500

72.1330.000 12.250 0.000 10.850 0.000 12.033 0.000 12.900 0.000 12.300 0.000 11.800

3 GASPAR Hugo (14) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney
4.000 8.500 3.500 8.600 4.000 7.933 4.000 8.733 3.500 7.300 3.400 8.150

71.6160.000 12.500 0.000 12.100 0.000 11.933 0.000 12.733 0.000 10.800 0.000 11.550

4 HOKSBERGEN Herman (36) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2
4.100 6.700 2.200 8.000 2.900 8.533 3.200 8.767 3.800 7.300 4.000 6.850

66.2500.000 10.800 0.000 10.200 0.000 11.433 0.100 11.867 0.000 11.100 0.000 10.850

5 VAN UTTEREN Tim (21) Saturna Alkmaar 1
4.200 7.300 2.500 7.000 2.900 7.533 4.400 8.333 3.000 7.550 2.300 8.600

65.0160.000 11.500 0.000 9.500 0.300 10.133 0.300 12.433 0.000 10.550 0.000 10.900

6 TRAUTH Sebastian (42) TURNSPORT Niederösterreich
3.400 8.150 2.200 8.100 2.000 9.067 2.200 8.533 2.400 8.550 2.700 7.950

64.6500.300 11.250 0.000 10.300 0.300 10.767 0.000 10.733 0.000 10.950 0.000 10.650

7 NOBILI Alberto (13) Pro Lissone
3.500 8.550 2.900 7.250 3.000 8.667 3.200 8.900 3.000 5.450 2.600 8.150

64.5670.300 11.750 0.000 10.150 0.300 11.367 0.000 12.100 0.000 8.450 0.000 10.750

8 STEINMETZ Max (136) TG-Saar
3.700 7.850 3.100 6.150 3.000 6.567 4.000 8.867 2.500 8.200 2.000 7.800

63.4340.000 11.550 0.000 9.250 0.300 9.267 0.000 12.867 0.000 10.700 0.000 9.800

9 VAN VEGGEL Jip (33) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 1
3.800 7.100 2.300 6.050 2.200 8.900 3.200 8.500 3.100 8.300 2.000 8.150

63.3000.000 10.900 0.000 8.350 0.300 10.800 0.000 11.700 0.000 11.400 0.000 10.150

10 DELAHAYE Hugo  (4) La Sauterelle
3.600 7.050 2.200 8.050 2.000 9.300 2.200 8.400 3.000 7.150 2.000 8.250

62.6000.300 10.350 0.000 10.250 0.300 11.000 0.000 10.600 0.000 10.150 0.000 10.250

11 BLACKMAN Taìy (19) Saturna Alkmaar 1
3.400 8.650 2.400 6.700 2.200 7.933 2.800 8.967 2.300 8.100 2.200 6.600

61.6500.300 11.750 0.000 9.100 0.300 9.833 0.000 11.767 0.000 10.400 0.000 8.800

12 DEVESSE Julien (5) La Sauterelle
3.800 8.050 2.200 7.150 3.000 7.733 3.200 8.233 2.300 8.250 1.800 6.050

61.4660.000 11.850 0.000 9.350 0.000 10.733 0.300 11.133 0.000 10.550 0.000 7.850

13 LIGTENBARG Puck (31) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 1
3.500 7.650 2.600 6.600 2.000 9.133 2.200 8.567 3.300 7.050 1.800 7.550

61.4500.100 11.050 0.000 9.200 0.300 10.833 0.100 10.667 0.000 10.350 0.000 9.350

14 SCHUMACHER Tijs (20) Saturna Alkmaar 1
3.200 7.700 2.800 7.750 1.600 8.000 2.200 9.167 2.300 7.650 2.200 6.250

60.2170.300 10.600 0.000 10.550 0.300 9.300 0.000 11.367 0.000 9.950 0.000 8.450

15 GURSCHLER Jonathan (43) TURNSPORT Niederösterreich
3.500 8.100 2.200 4.800 2.000 8.233 2.200 8.533 2.400 7.900 2.000 8.300

59.2660.300 11.300 0.000 7.000 0.300 9.933 0.300 10.433 0.000 10.300 0.000 10.300

16 BERGMANS Jasper (41) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk
3.700 7.250 3.200 4.450 2.100 7.600 2.800 7.567 2.500 8.050 2.800 7.500

58.9170.000 10.950 0.000 7.650 0.300 9.400 0.300 10.067 0.000 10.550 0.000 10.300

17 BOOTSMA Emiel (30) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 1
3.600 6.650 2.400 4.550 2.100 8.467 2.400 8.600 2.300 8.550 1.600 8.150

58.7670.300 9.950 0.000 6.950 0.300 10.267 0.000 11.000 0.000 10.850 0.000 9.750

18 DUIJZEND Fabian (35) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2
3.200 8.150 2.600 6.400 2.500 7.733 1.600 7.067 2.300 7.900 2.300 6.200

57.3500.000 11.350 0.000 9.000 0.300 9.933 0.300 8.367 0.000 10.200 0.000 8.500

19 MIFTARI Sepp (32) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 1
3.400 8.250 2.200 5.150 2.000 8.000 1.600 7.267 2.600 6.500 2.100 7.700

56.1670.300 11.350 0.000 7.350 0.300 9.700 0.000 8.867 0.000 9.100 0.000 9.800

20 SCHIARRATTA Mattéo (9) La Sauterelle / Santé et force
3.500 7.750 2.000 5.150 2.100 8.533 3.200 8.500 2.200 6.950 2.100 7.700

56.0830.300 10.950 3.000 4.150 0.300 10.333 0.000 11.700 0.000 9.150 0.000 9.800

21 FERRIER Tom (6) La Sauterelle
3.400 7.650 2.000 6.500 2.200 8.033 2.400 8.433 2.200 7.350 1.800 6.800

55.066



21 FERRIER Tom (6) La Sauterelle 0.300 10.750 3.000 5.500 0.300 9.933 0.100 10.733 0.000 9.550 0.000 8.600 55.066

22 VANVREKOM Léo (10) La Sauterelle / Santé et force
2.900 8.000 1.400 5.200 2.000 8.833 2.200 7.967 2.200 7.700 2.000 8.800

54.3000.300 10.600 4.000 2.600 0.300 10.533 0.300 9.867 0.000 9.900 0.000 10.800

23 RABE Jonas (135) TG-Saar
2.900 8.800 2.100 6.350 2.000 7.300 2.200 8.567 2.400 8.100 1.400 6.500

54.0170.300 11.400 0.000 8.450 0.300 9.000 0.000 10.767 0.000 10.500 4.000 3.900

24 LAMMERS Stijn (37) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2
3.800 7.000 3.500 6.250 4.000 8.333 2.400 7.700 3.300 7.700 0.000 0.000

53.6830.000 10.800 0.000 9.750 0.000 12.333 0.300 9.800 0.000 11.000 0.000 0.000

25 KIES Yan (12) Le Réveil Bettembourg
4.200 5.950 2.300 4.550 0.000 0.000 4.000 9.067 3.200 6.250 2.500 8.000

50.0170.000 10.150 0.000 6.850 0.000 0.000 0.000 13.067 0.000 9.450 0.000 10.500

26 MEUNIER Maxime (8) La Sauterelle / Santé et force
3.000 7.500 2.200 6.050 0.000 0.000 3.200 8.333 2.300 8.300 0.000 0.000

40.5830.300 10.200 0.000 8.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.533 0.000 10.600 0.000 0.000

27 DELAET Robin  (7) La Sauterelle / Santé et force
0.000 0.000 2.200 7.650 2.300 8.767 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.300 7.900

30.8170.000 0.000 0.000 9.850 0.300 10.767 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.200

28 HEINRICHS Félix (15) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

0.0000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000



KV Christmas Cup 2024

Men Gym Cup
Rank Team Floor Pommel Horse Still Rings Vault Parallel Bars High Bar Total

1 FLGym 37.200 30.350 32.966 38.633 35.700 28.500 203.349

2 Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk 33.800 28.150 33.633 35.200 32.900 33.100 196.783

3 Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2 32.950 28.950 35.666 34.367 32.550 29.500 193.983

4 Saturna Alkmaar 1 33.850 29.150 29.266 35.567 31.350 28.150 187.333

5 Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 1 33.300 24.900 31.900 33.367 32.600 29.700 185.767

6 La Sauterelle / Santé et force 31.750 22.250 31.633 33.100 29.650 30.800 179.183

7 La Sauterelle 32.950 25.100 31.666 32.466 30.250 26.700 179.132

8 Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney 23.700 24.300 24.633 25.600 22.650 23.000 143.883



KV Christmas Cup 2024

Event: Floor
Rank Name Team D E ND Final

1 PALERMO Joy (2) FLGym 4.200 8.500 0.000 12.700

2 GASPAR Hugo (14) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney 4.000 8.500 0.000 12.500

3 MANGEN Ben (3) FLGym 3.900 8.350 0.000 12.250

4 FOLEY Ronan (1) FLGym 4.500 7.850 0.100 12.250

5 NIEUWENHUIZEN David (39) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk 4.400 7.550 0.000 11.950

6 DEVESSE Julien (5) La Sauterelle 3.800 8.050 0.000 11.850

7 BLACKMAN Taìy (19) Saturna Alkmaar 1 3.400 8.650 0.300 11.750

8 NOBILI Alberto (13) Pro Lissone 3.500 8.550 0.300 11.750

9 STEINMETZ Max (136) TG-Saar 3.700 7.850 0.000 11.550

10 VAN UTTEREN Tim (21) Saturna Alkmaar 1 4.200 7.300 0.000 11.500



KV Christmas Cup 2024

Event: Pommel Horse
Rank Name Team D E ND Final

1 LEFÉBURE Jonah (16) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney 4.100 8.100 0.000 12.200

2 GASPAR Hugo (14) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney 3.500 8.600 0.000 12.100

3 FOLEY Ronan (1) FLGym 4.000 8.050 0.000 12.050

4 MANGEN Ben (3) FLGym 2.800 8.050 0.000 10.850

5 SCHUMACHER Tijs (20) Saturna Alkmaar 1 2.800 7.750 0.000 10.550

6 VAN DER DUSSEN max (40) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk 4.600 5.950 0.000 10.550

7 TRAUTH Sebastian (42) TURNSPORT Niederösterreich 2.200 8.100 0.000 10.300

8 DELAHAYE Hugo  (4) La Sauterelle 2.200 8.050 0.000 10.250

9 HOKSBERGEN Herman (36) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2 2.200 8.000 0.000 10.200

10 DEN ENGELSMAN Stijn (17) Saturna Alkmaar 2 2.500 7.700 0.000 10.200



KV Christmas Cup 2024

Event: Still Rings
Rank Name Team D E ND Final

1 LEFÉBURE Jonah (16) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney 4.000 8.700 0.000 12.700

2 LAMMERS Stijn (37) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2 4.000 8.333 0.000 12.333

3 VAN DER DUSSEN max (40) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk 3.800 8.433 0.000 12.233

4 MANGEN Ben (3) FLGym 3.400 8.633 0.000 12.033

5 NIEUWENHUIZEN David (39) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk 3.500 8.500 0.000 12.000

6 GASPAR Hugo (14) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney 4.000 7.933 0.000 11.933

7 DELSHADZADEH Alireza (34) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2 3.500 8.400 0.000 11.900

8 HOKSBERGEN Herman (36) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2 2.900 8.533 0.000 11.433

9 NOBILI Alberto (13) Pro Lissone 3.000 8.667 0.300 11.367

10 DELAHAYE Hugo  (4) La Sauterelle 2.000 9.300 0.300 11.000



KV Christmas Cup 2024

Event: Vault
Rank Name Team D E ND Final

1 KIES Yan (12) Le Réveil Bettembourg 4.000 9.067 0.000 13.067

2 NIEUWENHUIZEN David (39) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk 4.000 9.033 0.000 13.033

3 FOLEY Ronan (1) FLGym 4.000 9.000 0.000 13.000

4 MANGEN Ben (3) FLGym 4.000 8.900 0.000 12.900

5 LEFÉBURE Jonah (16) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney 4.000 8.967 0.100 12.867

6 STEINMETZ Max (136) TG-Saar 4.000 8.867 0.000 12.867

7 PALERMO Joy (2) FLGym 4.000 8.833 0.100 12.733

8 GASPAR Hugo (14) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney 4.000 8.733 0.000 12.733

9 DELSHADZADEH Alireza (34) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2 4.000 8.700 0.000 12.700

10 VAN UTTEREN Tim (21) Saturna Alkmaar 1 4.400 8.333 0.300 12.433



KV Christmas Cup 2024

Event: Parallel Bars
Rank Name Team D E ND Final

1 MANGEN Ben (3) FLGym 3.500 8.800 0.000 12.300

2 PALERMO Joy (2) FLGym 3.400 8.650 0.000 12.050

3 NIEUWENHUIZEN David (39) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk 3.300 8.600 0.000 11.900

4 LEFÉBURE Jonah (16) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney 3.700 8.150 0.000 11.850

5 VAN VEGGEL Jip (33) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 1 3.100 8.300 0.000 11.400

6 FOLEY Ronan (1) FLGym 4.000 7.350 0.000 11.350

7 HOKSBERGEN Herman (36) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2 3.800 7.300 0.000 11.100

8 LAMMERS Stijn (37) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2 3.300 7.700 0.000 11.000

9 TRAUTH Sebastian (42) TURNSPORT Niederösterreich 2.400 8.550 0.000 10.950

10 BOOTSMA Emiel (30) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 1 2.300 8.550 0.000 10.850



KV Christmas Cup 2024

Event: High Bar
Rank Name Team D E ND Final

1 NIEUWENHUIZEN David (39) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk 3.600 8.400 0.000 12.000

2 MANGEN Ben (3) FLGym 3.300 8.500 0.000 11.800

3 GASPAR Hugo (14) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney 3.400 8.150 0.000 11.550

4 LEFÉBURE Jonah (16) Rocherath-Malmédy-Ciney 3.100 8.350 0.000 11.450

5 VAN UTTEREN Tim (21) Saturna Alkmaar 1 2.300 8.600 0.000 10.900

6 HOKSBERGEN Herman (36) Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2 4.000 6.850 0.000 10.850

7 VANVREKOM Léo (10) La Sauterelle / Santé et force 2.000 8.800 0.000 10.800

8 VAN DER DUSSEN max (40) Turnschool Alianza Waalwijk 2.800 8.000 0.000 10.800

9 NOBILI Alberto (13) Pro Lissone 2.600 8.150 0.000 10.750

10 TRAUTH Sebastian (42) TURNSPORT Niederösterreich 2.700 7.950 0.000 10.650
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